

PS&E JOB NO : 16A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008989 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL5063
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 SEDRO-WOOLLEY TO CONCRETE VICINITY
 BST
 16A014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 14 2016
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 1900 - 118TH AVE SE BELLEVUE WA 980054699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000	C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.			16.00 %			-26.00 %		2.00 %
			250,000.00	290,000.00	40,000.00	185,000.00	-65,000.00	255,000.00	5,000.00	
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM									
		L.S.			-9.09 %			-48.05 %		-32.47 %
			38,500.00	35,000.00	-3,500.00	20,000.00	-18,500.00	26,000.00	-12,500.00	
GRADING										
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	7520.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	16.0000	-20.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %	32.0000	60.00 %	
			150,400.00	120,320.00	-30,080.00	188,000.00	37,600.00	240,640.00	90,240.00	
STRUCTURE										
4	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION RMV & REPL HMA AT BR JTS									
		L.S.			50.00 %			-20.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	-2,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	
5	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 20/229									
	20.0000	S.F.	250.0000	111.0000	-55.60 %	100.0000	-60.00 %	110.0000	-56.00 %	
			5,000.00	2,220.00	-2,780.00	2,000.00	-3,000.00	2,200.00	-2,800.00	
6	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 20/232									
	20.0000	S.F.	250.0000	111.0000	-55.60 %	100.0000	-60.00 %	110.0000	-56.00 %	
			5,000.00	2,220.00	-2,780.00	2,000.00	-3,000.00	2,200.00	-2,800.00	
7	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 20/235									
	20.0000	S.F.	250.0000	111.0000	-55.60 %	100.0000	-60.00 %	110.0000	-56.00 %	
			5,000.00	2,220.00	-2,780.00	2,000.00	-3,000.00	2,200.00	-2,800.00	
8	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 20/238									
	20.0000	S.F.	250.0000	111.0000	-55.60 %	100.0000	-60.00 %	110.0000	-56.00 %	
			5,000.00	2,220.00	-2,780.00	2,000.00	-3,000.00	2,200.00	-2,800.00	
9	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 20/256									
	20.0000	S.F.	250.0000	111.0000	-55.60 %	100.0000	-60.00 %	110.0000	-56.00 %	
			5,000.00	2,220.00	-2,780.00	2,000.00	-3,000.00	2,200.00	-2,800.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008989 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL5063
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 SEDRO-WOOLLEY TO CONCRETE VICINITY
 BST
 16A014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 14 2016
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2016

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC			C.A. CAREY CORPORATION	
	1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE			1900 - 118TH AVE SE			537 NW LOCUST ST	
							98027-2412	
	EVERETT WA 982011927			BELLEVUE WA 980054699			ISSAQUAH WA 980271006	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
10	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) BR. NO. 20/229 200.0000	S.Y.	25.0000 5,000.00	22.0000 4,400.00	-12.00 % -600.00	20.0000 4,000.00	-20.00 % -1,000.00	21.0000 4,200.00	-16.00 % -800.00	
11	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) BR. NO. 20/232 152.0000	S.Y.	25.0000 3,800.00	22.0000 3,344.00	-12.00 % -456.00	20.0000 3,040.00	-20.00 % -760.00	21.0000 3,192.00	-16.00 % -608.00	
12	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) BR. NO. 20/235 408.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 8,160.00	22.0000 8,976.00	10.00 % 816.00	20.0000 8,160.00	0.00 % 0.00	21.0000 8,568.00	5.00 % 408.00	
13	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) BR. NO. 20/238 324.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 6,480.00	22.0000 7,128.00	10.00 % 648.00	20.0000 6,480.00	0.00 % 0.00	21.0000 6,804.00	5.00 % 324.00	
14	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) BR. NO. 20/256 468.0000	S.Y.	18.0000 8,424.00	22.0000 10,296.00	22.22 % 1,872.00	20.0000 9,360.00	11.11 % 936.00	21.0000 9,828.00	16.67 % 1,404.00	
SURFACING										
15	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 370.0000	TON	55.0000 20,350.00	50.0000 18,500.00	-9.09 % -1,850.00	40.0000 14,800.00	-27.27 % -5,550.00	50.0000 18,500.00	-9.09 % -1,850.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
16	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 121.3000	TON	800.0000 97,040.00	550.0000 66,715.00	-31.25 % -30,325.00	350.0000 42,455.00	-56.25 % -54,585.00	540.0000 65,502.00	-32.50 % -31,538.00	
17	MODIFIED ASPHALT CEMENT AC-15P 607.0000	TON	725.0000 440,075.00	700.0000 424,900.00	-3.45 % -15,175.00	620.0000 376,340.00	-14.48 % -63,735.00	680.0000 412,760.00	-6.21 % -27,315.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008989 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL5063
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 SEDRO-WOOLLEY TO CONCRETE VICINITY
 BST
 16A014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 14 2016
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 1900 - 118TH AVE SE BELLEVUE WA 980054699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000	C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
LIQUID ASPHALT										
18	AC-15P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	24,400.00	0.00 %	24,400.00	0.00 %	24,400.00	0.00 %	24,400.00	0.00 %
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT										
19	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENINGS NO. 4 TO 0	S.Y.	0.1500 54,417.00	-6.67 % -3,627.80	0.1400 50,789.20	0.00 % 0.00	0.1500 54,417.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.3000 108,834.00	100.00 % 54,417.00
20	ADDITIONAL BROOMING	HR	260.1000 13,005.00	11.50 % 1,495.00	290.0000 14,500.00	-3.88 % -505.00	250.0000 12,500.00	-3.88 % -505.00	210.0000 10,500.00	-19.26 % -2,505.00
21	FURN AND PLACE PRECOATED CRUSHED SCREENINGS 3/8" TO #8	S.Y.	1.2000 435,552.00	-29.17 % -127,036.00	0.8500 308,516.00	41.67 % 617,032.00	1.7000 617,032.00	41.67 % 181,480.00	1.6000 580,736.00	33.33 % 145,184.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
22	CRACK SEALING - FA	EST.	113,670.00	0.00 %	113,670.00	0.00 %	113,670.00	0.00 %	113,670.00	0.00 %
23	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK BR NO. 20/229	S.Y.	40.0000 8,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	40.0000 8,000.00	87.50 % 7,000.00	75.0000 15,000.00	87.50 % 7,000.00	35.0000 7,000.00	-12.50 % -1,000.00
24	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK BR NO. 20/232	S.Y.	40.0000 6,080.00	0.00 % 0.00	40.0000 6,080.00	87.50 % 5,320.00	75.0000 11,400.00	87.50 % 5,320.00	32.0000 4,864.00	-20.00 % -1,216.00
25	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK BR NO. 20/235	S.Y.	25.0000 10,200.00	60.00 % 6,120.00	40.0000 16,320.00	200.00 % 20,400.00	75.0000 30,600.00	200.00 % 20,400.00	24.0000 9,792.00	-4.00 % -408.00
26	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK BR NO. 20/238	S.Y.	25.0000 8,100.00	60.00 % 4,860.00	40.0000 12,960.00	200.00 % 24,300.00	75.0000 24,300.00	200.00 % 16,200.00	27.0000 8,748.00	8.00 % 648.00

PS&E JOB NO : 16A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008989 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL5063
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 SEDRO-WOOLLEY TO CONCRETE VICINITY
 BST
 16A014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 14 2016
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2016

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 1900 - 118TH AVE SE 537 NW LOCUST ST
 EVERETT WA 982011927 BELLEVUE WA 980054699 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
27	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK BR NO. 20/256									
	468.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	40.0000	100.00 %	75.0000	275.00 %	24.0000	20.00 %	
			9,360.00	18,720.00	9,360.00	35,100.00	25,740.00	11,232.00	1,872.00	
28	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	3430.0000	S.Y.	4.5000	5.0000	11.11 %	4.0000	-11.11 %	9.0000	100.00 %	
			15,435.00	17,150.00	1,715.00	13,720.00	-1,715.00	30,870.00	15,435.00	
29	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	1890.0000	TON	135.0000	125.0000	-7.41 %	180.0000	33.33 %	190.0000	40.74 %	
			255,150.00	236,250.00	-18,900.00	340,200.00	85,050.00	359,100.00	103,950.00	
30	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	240.0000	TON	160.0000	230.0000	43.75 %	250.0000	56.25 %	290.0000	81.25 %	
			38,400.00	55,200.00	16,800.00	60,000.00	21,600.00	69,600.00	31,200.00	
31	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-12.00	-12.00		-12.00		-12.00		
32	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			780.00	780.00		780.00		780.00		
33	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,670.00	3,670.00		3,670.00		3,670.00		
34	ROADWAY CORE									
	15.0000	EACH	135.0000	150.0000	11.11 %	100.0000	-25.93 %	250.0000	85.19 %	
			2,025.00	2,250.00	225.00	1,500.00	-525.00	3,750.00	1,725.00	
35	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL									
	446.0000	L.F.	10.0000	1.5000	-85.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %	20.0000	100.00 %	
			4,460.00	669.00	-3,791.00	2,230.00	-2,230.00	8,920.00	4,460.00	
36	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL									
	374.0000	L.F.	10.0000	20.0000	100.00 %	20.0000	100.00 %	20.0000	100.00 %	
			3,740.00	7,480.00	3,740.00	7,480.00	3,740.00	7,480.00	3,740.00	
37	PAVED PANEL JOINT SEAL									
	124.0000	L.F.	25.0000	20.0000	-20.00 %	20.0000	-20.00 %	25.0000	0.00 %	
			3,100.00	2,480.00	-620.00	2,480.00	-620.00	3,100.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008989 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL5063
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 SEDRO-WOOLLEY TO CONCRETE VICINITY
 BST
 16A014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 14 2016
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2016

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC			C.A. CAREY CORPORATION	
	1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE			1900 - 118TH AVE SE			537 NW LOCUST ST	
							98027-2412	
	EVERETT WA 982011927			BELLEVUE WA 980054699			ISSAQUAH WA 980271006	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
38	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-5.00		-5.00		-5.00		-5.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
39	INLET PROTECTION									
	33.0000	EACH	118.0000	5.93 %	125.0000	-57.63 %	50.0000	120.0000	1.69 %	
			3,894.00	231.00	4,125.00	-2,244.00	1,650.00	3,960.00	66.00	
40	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %	
			6,000.00		6,000.00		6,000.00		6,000.00	
41	BLOCKING EXISTING BRIDGE DRAIN									
	21.0000	EACH	300.0000	-91.67 %	25.0000	-83.33 %	50.0000	260.0000	-13.33 %	
			6,300.00	-5,775.00	525.00	-5,250.00	1,050.00	5,460.00	-840.00	
TRAFFIC										
42	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	710.0000	EACH	44.0000	13.64 %	50.0000	-9.09 %	40.0000	55.0000	25.00 %	
			31,240.00	4,260.00	35,500.00	-2,840.00	28,400.00	39,050.00	7,810.00	
43	BARRIER DELINEATOR									
	32.0000	EACH	19.0000	163.16 %	50.0000	110.53 %	40.0000	20.0000	5.26 %	
			608.00	992.00	1,600.00	672.00	1,280.00	640.00	32.00	
44	PAINT LINE									
	385270.0000	L.F.	0.1700	0.00 %	0.1700	-17.65 %	0.1400	0.1500	-11.76 %	
			65,495.90	0.00	65,495.90	-11,558.10	53,937.80	57,790.50	-7,705.40	
45	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE									
	3710.0000	L.F.	4.0000	25.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	4.0000	3.5000	-12.50 %	
			14,840.00	3,710.00	18,550.00	0.00	14,840.00	12,985.00	-1,855.00	
46	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE									
	330.0000	S.F.	3.0000	66.67 %	5.0000	66.67 %	5.0000	3.5000	16.67 %	
			990.00	660.00	1,650.00	660.00	1,650.00	1,155.00	165.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008989 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL5063
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 SEDRO-WOOLLEY TO CONCRETE VICINITY
 BST
 16A014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 14 2016
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2016

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC			C.A. CAREY CORPORATION	
	1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE			1900 - 118TH AVE SE			537 NW LOCUST ST	
							98027-2412	
	EVERETT WA 982011927			BELLEVUE WA 980054699			ISSAQUAH WA 980271006	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
47	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	330.0000	S.F.	7.0000	9.0000	28.57 %	8.0000	14.29 %	15.0000	114.29 %	
			2,310.00	2,970.00	660.00	2,640.00	330.00	4,950.00	2,640.00	
48	PAINTED STOP LINE									
	1140.0000	L.F.	6.1500	3.5000	-43.09 %	3.0000	-51.22 %	4.0000	-34.96 %	
			7,011.00	3,990.00	-3,021.00	3,420.00	-3,591.00	4,560.00	-2,451.00	
49	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	1120.0000	L.F.	12.0000	8.0000	-33.33 %	7.0000	-41.67 %	14.0000	16.67 %	
			13,440.00	8,960.00	-4,480.00	7,840.00	-5,600.00	15,680.00	2,240.00	
50	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW									
	20.0000	EACH	60.0000	80.0000	33.33 %	75.0000	25.00 %	90.0000	50.00 %	
			1,200.00	1,600.00	400.00	1,500.00	300.00	1,800.00	600.00	
51	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	20.0000	EACH	180.0000	180.0000	0.00 %	155.0000	-13.89 %	250.0000	38.89 %	
			3,600.00	3,600.00	0.00	3,100.00	-500.00	5,000.00	1,400.00	
52	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	301.0000	EACH	35.0000	40.0000	14.29 %	35.0000	0.00 %	64.0000	82.86 %	
			10,535.00	12,040.00	1,505.00	10,535.00	0.00	19,264.00	8,729.00	
53	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	17.0000	HUND	1,250.0000	1,700.0000	36.00 %	1,200.0000	-4.00 %	1,650.0000	32.00 %	
			21,250.00	28,900.00	7,650.00	20,400.00	-850.00	28,050.00	6,800.00	
54	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	126000.0000	L.F.	0.3000	0.2500	-16.67 %	0.2400	-20.00 %	0.3000	0.00 %	
			37,800.00	31,500.00	-6,300.00	30,240.00	-7,560.00	37,800.00	0.00	
55	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			74.12 %		15.50 %		-24.74 %	
			402,600.00	701,000.00	298,400.00	465,000.00	62,400.00	303,000.00	-99,600.00	
56	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	1568.0000	S.F.	30.0000	29.0000	-3.33 %	25.0000	-16.67 %	22.0000	-26.67 %	
			47,040.00	45,472.00	-1,568.00	39,200.00	-7,840.00	34,496.00	-12,544.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008989 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 9 WORK ORDER# : XL5063
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 SEDRO-WOOLLEY TO CONCRETE VICINITY
 BST
 16A014
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 14 2016
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 1900 - 118TH AVE SE BELLEVUE WA 980054699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000	C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
57	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.	15,000.00	-20.00 %	18,000.00	20.00 %	23,000.00	53.33 %	8,000.00
58	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	4,320.00	0.00 %	4,320.00	0.00 %	4,320.00	0.00 %	
59	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
60	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
61	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-13.00	0.00 %	-13.00	0.00 %	-13.00	0.00 %	
62	SPPC PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	-50.00 %	3,000.00	50.00 %	875.00	-56.25 %	-1,125.00
63	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.	35,010.00	-65.72 %	7,000.00	-80.01 %	5,700.00	-83.72 %	-29,310.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,805,230.90	4.03%	\$2,971,090.80	5.91%	\$3,054,549.50	8.89%	
BASE TOTAL			\$2,805,230.90	4.03%	\$2,971,090.80	5.91%	\$3,054,549.50	8.89%	